## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Plea	ase mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	<b>⊠</b> Resolution 1	Request	Date of Request: December 30, 2019
1. 7	Type of Request:					
$\boxtimes$	Contract/Grant Ag	reement	ernmenta	l Agreement (IGA)	Rezonin	g/Text Amendment
	Dedication/Vacation	on Appropri	ation/Sup	plemental	☐ DRMC (	Change
	Other:					
	Amends a cont extending the te facilitating, and Citywide priori	execution, contract amend ract with Street Source Merm by two years for a nev	Iment, mu Iarketing w end date ag and br	Communications by of 12/1/2022 to containing initiatives f	, supplemental adding \$1,05 tinue consultir	and indicate the type of request: grant request, etc.)  10,000 for a new total of \$1,750,000 and g services related to planning, managing, tments, programs, projects, events, and
	Contact Person:	reemenegy services				
Co		nowledge of proposed		Contact pers	son to present	item at Mayor-Council and
	ame: Jenny Schiavon	e		Name: Joe S	Saporito	
Er	nail: jenny.schiavone	e@denvergov.org		Email: jose	h.saporito@d	envergov.org
5.	Denver Marketing a that will provide c initiatives for all Cit a procurement proc multiple City Agenc insufficient. The add the duration of the c  Some examples of c  • Human Ri Street Soun to create m is clarity an • Denver Po Understand	consulting services related by Department's programs ess of this nature, there we be requests as well as con- ditional \$1,050,000 is estimated. Completed projects and/or lights & Community Par- arce is working on a strateguessaging to inspire interest and inspiration.	MS) conducted to plant, projects, vas limited applex, mu mated to be projects in the projects in the projects in the projects applead to the projects in the projects in the projects applead to the p	ucted an RFP processining, managing, far events, and Citywidd information availal lityear marketing processificient to be about the queue:  Solution – I Am Denver Carunication rebrand for oject, boost outreach uiting Campaign and Hispanic officer	s in 2017 to excilitating, and e priorities. As ble to establis ojects and carrile to complete appaign referred by definition of the existing I efforts by definitions and carries are the existing I efforts by definitions.	stablish multiple contracts with suppliers implementing marketing and branding is this was the first time DMMS facilitated h individual contract maximums. Due to apaigns, the current contract maximum is any future marketing projects throughout.  Am Denver Program. They are working ining program position and brand so there ampaign materials to attract new recruits the the department both in tone and in look
6.	City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Steve Hahn					
7.	City Council Distri	ict: N/A - Citywide				
		To be	complete	d by Mayor's Legislo	ative Team:	

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0028

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: \_\_\_\_\_

8. ** <u>For all</u>	contracts, fill out and submit acc	ompanying Key Contract Terms wo	orksheet**
		<b>Key Contract Terms</b>	
Type of Contr	ract: (e.g. Professional Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):
On-Ca	all contract exceeding \$500,000		
Vendor/Contr	ractor Name: Street Source Marke	eting Communications	
Contract cont	rol number: TECHS-201738506		
Location: City	ywide		
Is this a new c	contract?  Yes No Is th	nis an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	o If yes, how many? Second
Contract Terr	n/Duration (for amended contrac	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):
Current term:	12/1/2017 - 12/1/2020 Prop	osed term: 12/1/2017 - 12/1/2022	Duration: 5 years
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, ar	nended amount and new contract to	otal):
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)
ĺ			
	(A) \$700,000	( <b>B</b> ) \$1,050,000	(A+B) \$1,750,000
	(A)	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)
Scope of work Supplier provide	(A) \$700,000 Current Contract Term 12/1/2017 - 12/1/2020	(B) \$1,050,000 Added Time Two years	(A+B) \$1,750,000 New Ending Date
Supplier provid	(A) \$700,000 Current Contract Term 12/1/2017 - 12/1/2020	(B) \$1,050,000  Added Time Two years  nal Services on an On-Call basis.	(A+B) \$1,750,000 New Ending Date
Supplier provid  Was this conti	(A) \$700,000  Current Contract Term  12/1/2017 - 12/1/2020  E: des media and marketing Profession ractor selected by competitive profession	(B) \$1,050,000  Added Time Two years  nal Services on an On-Call basis.	(A+B) \$1,750,000 New Ending Date 12/1/2022 , why not?
Supplier provide Was this control Has this control	(A) \$700,000  Current Contract Term  12/1/2017 - 12/1/2020  E: des media and marketing Profession ractor selected by competitive profession	(B) \$1,050,000  Added Time Two years  nal Services on an On-Call basis.  ocess? Yes If not, the City before?  Yes (via this co	(A+B) \$1,750,000 New Ending Date 12/1/2022 , why not?

Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0028 Date Entered: \_\_\_\_\_

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A